are incurred in bringing the inventories to their
present location and condition. As a result, costs
of sales for the six months ended 30 September
2011 should be increased by HK$1,672,000
with corresponding adjustments on tax related
accounts as detailed in Note 1.2(f).

簡明中期財務報告附註（續）

1. 編製基準及會計政策（續）

1.2 因更正過往期間差誤而重列（續）

(e) 資本化進貨運費
截至二零一一年九月三十日止六個月，本集團
已支銷存貨的進貨運費。然而，根據香港會計
準則第2號 — 存貨，倘該等費用在將存貨送達
目前地點及達致目前狀況時產生，則計入存貨
成本。因此，截至二零一一年九月三十日止六
個月的銷售成本應增加1,672,000港元，相關稅
項賬目亦須作出相應調整，詳情載於附註1.2(f)。

26

Notes to the Interim Condensed Financial
Report (continued)

1.	 Basis of preparation and accounting policies
(continued)

1.2	 Restatements due to correction of prior period errors
(continued)

(f)	 Summary of the effects of restatements due to
correction of prior period errors
The following is a summary of the effects of the
restatements due to correction of prior year
errors on the Group’s condensed consolidated
statement of comprehensive income for the six
months ended 30 September 2011.

As previously
reported Note 1.2(a) Note 1.2(b) Note 1.2(c) Note 1.2(d) Note 1.2(e) As restated
去年列賬 附註1.2(a) 附註1.2(b) 附註1.2(c) 附註1.2(d) 附註1.2(e) 重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Revenue 收益 186,992 – – 3,275 – – 190,267
Cost of sales 銷售成本 (116,755) 3,440 – – (2,756) (1,672) (117,743)

Gross profit 毛利 70,237 3,440 – 3,275 (2,756) (1,672) 72,524

Other income 其他收益 76 – – – – – 76
Distribution costs 分銷成本 (35,146) – – – 496 – (34,650)
Administrative expenses 行政開支 (27,498) – (1,023) – 2,260 – (26,261)

Operating profit 經營溢利 7,669 3,440 (1,023) 3,275 – (1,672) 11,689
Finance costs, net 財務費用，淨額 (332) – – – – – (332)

Profit before income tax 除稅項前溢利 7,337 3,440 (1,023) 3,275 – (1,672) 11,357
Income tax expense 稅項開支 (453) (568) – (540) – 276 (1,285)

Profit for the period attributable to
  equity holders of the Company

本公司所有者應佔
 本期間溢利 6,884 2,872 (1,023) 2,735 – (1,396) 10,072

Other comprehensive income 其他全面收益
Exchange gain on translation of financial statements
  of foreign operations

換算海外業務財務報表
 的匯兌收益 784 – – – – – 784

Total comprehensive income for
  the period, net of tax

本期間全面收益總額，
 除稅後 7,668 2,872 (1,023) 2,735 – (1,396) 10,856

Basic and diluted earnings per share 每股基本及攤薄溢利 HK2.3 cents
2.3港仙

HK1.0 cent
1.0港仙

HK(0.3) cents
(0.3)港仙

HK0.9 cents
0.9港仙

–
–

HK(0.5) cents
(0.5)港仙

HK3.4 cents
3.4港仙

簡明中期財務報告附註（續）

1. 編製基準及會計政策（續）

1.2 因更正過往期間差誤而重列（續）

(f) 因更正過往期間差誤而重列的影響的概要

以下為因更正本集團截至二零一一年九月三十
日止六個月之簡明綜合全面收益表內之去年差
誤而重列的影響的概要。

Rebound 否 極 泰 來

27

Notes to the Interim Condensed Financial
Report (continued)

2.	 Estimates
The preparation of interim financial statements requires
management to make judgements ,  es t imates  and
assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies
and the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income